
Hall of Records, Rm. 301
2281 Tulare Street
Fresno, California

93721-2198

County of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #: 18-0043 Name: eSCARs Grant Application

In control: District Attorney - Public Administrator

On agenda: Final action:2/20/2018 2/20/2018

Enactment date: Agreement No. 18-057, Resolution No. 18-072,
Resolution No. 18-073, Salary Resolution No. 18-

Enactment #:

Title: Retroactively authorize the District Attorney-Public Administrator’s previous submittal of grant
application to the California Governor’s Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) for the Electronic
Suspected Child Abuse Report System for the time period October 1, 2017 through December 31,
2018 ($250,000); authorize the Chairman to execute a retroactive grant application/agreement and
Certification of Assurances of Compliance for the Electronic Suspected Child Abuse Report System
with Cal OES for the time period October 1, 2017 through December 31, 2018 ($250,000); adopt
Budget Resolution increasing FY 2017-18 appropriations and estimated revenues in the District
Attorney- Grants Org 2862 in the amount of $200,643 (4/5 vote); adopt Budget Resolution increasing
FY 2017-18 appropriations and estimated revenues in the Sheriff-Coroner’s Org 3111 in the amount of
$49,357 (4/5 vote); and approve Amendment to the Salary Resolution adding one Paralegal I/II to
District Attorney- Grants Org 28623250 effective July 2, 2018 as reflected in Appendix D

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. Agreement A-18-057 with OES, 3. Resolution No. 18-072, 4. Resolution No. 18-
073, 5. Salary Resolution No. 18-012

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Conducted HearingsBoard of Supervisors2/20/2018 1 Pass

County of Fresno Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

